
Teileliste und Näheinrichtungen
Spare Parts List and Sewing Equipment
 

269

Postfach 17 03 51, D-33703 Bielefeld •   Potsdamer Straße 190, D-33719 Bielefeld 
Telefon (05 21) 9 25 - 0 •  Telefax (05 21) 9 25 24 35

Ausgabe / Edition: 03/00 •  DO Printed in Federal Republic of Germany  Teile-Nr./Part.-No.: 0791 269801 KA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Teileliste und Naheinrichtungen 
Spare Parts List and Sewing Equipment 

269 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INFORMAT ION ZUk HANDHABUNG OER TEILELISTE 

1. A 11 gemei nes 

1.1 lm In hal t sve rze i chni s s ind die Te il e -Nr . nach ste i ge nde n Nr. geordnet. 

1.2 Te il e -Nr .--- -- _ _ 993 91 Q8 I ]. Zy_l:~ M4 j 10 t-~ 
Be nennung -- - ----- ·------ _j 
Abmessung-- ---- ---
Bildtafel Nr . (rechts und links oben i n der Bil dtafel ei~gekreiste Nr .) --~-
Pla nquadrat der jewe i l i gen Bil dtafel -----· · ------ __ ____j 

1.4 Hei Best (·llung bitt e Te il e- Nr. mit Benennung ar•geben. 

1.5 zu ei ner Einheit gehOr e nde Ei nzel tei le sind durch e ine strichpunk tierte Li ni e e ingerahnt. Uie Ei n he it kann auch komplett unt er der 
voll eingc ra hnten Te il e- Nr. bes t e ll t werden . Zu dieser Einheit gehOren keine Teil e , deren Nr . aul1erha l b der strichpunkt i ert en lini e 
ste ht. 

2 . 1 Verwendete !3i 1 dzei chen 

= nicht als Einzeltei1 lieferbar 

l•lg = mustergebunde n, bei Ersatzte il ebestel l ung 
bi tte ~Iu s ter e i ns chicken oder Form- Nr. angeben 

siehe r~echan i keran le i tung 

f l uessig s ichern, kleben, dichten 
Loctite 270, Nr.990 49 034 6 

§ = Laenge oder Fl aeche 

~= ohne Fadenabschneider 

~~~=mi t Fadenabschnei der 

Q =l inks 

J::::":}' = rechts 

+= Hinwei s auf Unter­
s chei dungsmerkma 1 

mm = MaOe 

V ;eralte t e Ausfuehrung 

a.W auf Wunsch 

,-,l 
1 Nadel 

WJ 
2 Nadeln 

2 . 3 Sollte n Sie e in Teil nicht in der Ersatzteilel iste au ff i nden, was durch techni sche Anderungen vorkommen kann, dann geben Sie uns 
bitte Lur Teile- und Funktionsbeschreibung , e vtl. Teil skizzieren, die genaue Unterklasse und Fabrik-Nr . l t. Typenschil d bekan nt. 

3 . Elekt ro-Tei le 

3. 1 Uei Elcktrokabel n und pneumatischen Schlduchen i s t es erforderli ch, di e gewi.inschte Neterzahl anzugeben. 

3.2 Be i Hes t e1lu ngen YO n El ektroteilen bi t t en wir <.l i e zusat.zl i chen Anga ben, di e i n Klamn~rn hinter de r Te i le- Nr . stehen, mit anzugcben. 

3 . 3 Elek tro t e il e sind z um schnell e n Auf finden i m l agep l an mi t einer Positions- Nr. gekennzeichnet. Ui e Teile s i nd wie in Punk t 1.5 
beschricben aufgefU hr t. 

3 . 4 Nicht nu merierte Elektroteile kOnnen nac h de r Bezeichnung z . I3 . "Trans i sto r T6" oder "Widerstand 1K .U0 , 5W" und der daz uge hOrenden 
Stromlaufplan- Nr. bestellt wer den . 

4 . Aut Anfrage stet1en weitere £rsatztei1elisten z ur VerfUgung , z8 . : fUr "N iihgarnituren", "Appa rate", "Zusatzeinrichtu ngen f Ur 
Ndhmasch i nen " (elek tri sche und pneunatische Ausstattungen wie RAP , Antriebe usw.), Gestelle usw. 

b . j eder Nach<.lruck, a uch oer auszugswe i se , i st nur mit unse rer Genehrni gung gestattet. Ande rungen behalten wir uns vor. 

I NFORMATION ON USI NG THE SPARE PARTS LIST 

1. I n genera l 

1.1 The part nun1bers are listed in numerical order in the tabl e of contents . 

1.2 
~:~~r~~t~~n - --·-_ _ ..2._9_)_9_.l_O_§_L_7 _ __ C_y_l_i _n_de_r_s_c_re_w ___ ~_l4__;x 10 T2 -TB, 10 

l.J i mensions - -- ·-
No. of il lustration ( ringed number t op l eft and r i ght i n d i agram) ---' i 
Grld refe rence - - · . __ _ _! 

1.4 Wt'en orderi ng p l ease quote t he part number t oget he r with descr iption. 

1. 5 The ~ompone nt parts belonging t o a 1_'Un~ t'* are s hown encl osed withi n a dot- dash frame . A "unit 11 can also be ordered compl ete by 
quot1ng t he fully e nclosed number w1t h1n t he dot- da sh frame . Any parts , the numbers of whi ch are shown outside the dot- dash 
frame , are not included with the "unit 11 ana must be ordered separatly . 

2 .l Symbol s aEElied 

not a vail able as separate part § = declar length or area += po i nt of alteration OJ 
~l g ca ll s for a sample; when ordering ~ = wi thout thread rutte r mm = measurement need l e a spare part please s ubmi t a samp l e 

or i ndicate t he numbe r of the shape ~= with thread cu tter v obsol ete rn _I J!> see mechani cas manual 'CI = left aW = on r equest 

b secure by gluei ng, seal a::::jr = r i ght 2 Lo ctite 270 , No 990 49 034 need les 

2.3 Shou l d a part not be fou nd in the s pare parts list, possibly due to techni cal alteration , please describe the part an d its function 
as fully as possib le when ordering . Please quote also the sub- class and serial number accordi ng to t he specification plate. 

3. Electrical parts 

3. 1 Please quot e the required l ength in meters fo r e l ectric cables anj. pneuma ti c hoses . 

3.2 When ordering electrica l parts , pl ease incl ude the additiona l data in brackets behind the part number . 

3 . 3 To facilitat e qu ick locatio n, e1ectrical components are marked wit h a pos ition number in t he s itua tion-plan in 
the upper r ig ht hand corne r of each electro sheet. Pl ease o r der as in 1. 5 . 

3.4 El ectrical parts which are not numbered can be ordered. according to the ir specifi cation, e . g. "Transistor T6 " 
or "Resistor 1 K .l2 0 . 5 W" ana the appropriate circuit plan. 

4 . On request, further spare parts li sts are a vai l able, e . g. "Sewi ng components" , "Att achements", Aadit ional equipment for sewing 
machines" (elect rical ana pneull\lt i c equi pment, RAP , motors etc . ), "Stanas" etc. 

5. All r e produc tions , whe ther whole or i n part, require our penni ssion . Technical s pecifications subject to a l te ration . 

Gru ppe : 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INSTRUCT IONS RELATrVES A L ' UTrLISATrON DE LA LISTE DE Pl tCES DE RECHANGE 

1. GEnEra 1 i t€s 

1.1 Dans l a tabl e des mati Ere-s, les numeros de pi€ces sont cl asses da ns l'ordre croissant: 

1.4 En cas de comma ndes indi quer sur le bon de commande l e num€ro de la pi Ece et la dEs i gnation correspondante. 

1.5 Les pieces d€tach€es faisa nt partie d'une unit€ sent encadr€es d'une li gne en traits et points . L' uni t€ peut auss i €tre command€e , 
sous le num€ro entiE!rement encadr€ (dans une case ) , c omme un ite complEte. Cette un it€ ne comprend pas les piEces dont le num€ ro 
es t marque a 1 ' ext €rieur de la l i gne en traits et po ints. 

2 .1 Symboles util ises 

fiG 

non livrable comme pi €ce l nd ivl e 

necessi t e un echantill on ; 
l ors que vous commandez une piece 
de rec hange veill ez soumett re un fchantil on 
ou spi§cifi ez le numero de l a fo rme 

voir i ns t ructions pour le mecan ic ien 

cal ler , ferme r hermft iquement 
Loctite 270, No. 99049 03 4 6 

§= indi que r l ongue ur au surface 

~= sa ns coupe- f il 

~= a vec coupe-fi 1 

.E.:.:::I = gauche 

b = droi te 

!Jl • = i ndi cat ion pour I I 
poi nt de variation ~- J 

mm 1 a iguille 
mesures 

v anc ien model nr-. 
aW = sur demande 

2 aigui lles 

2 . 3 Pour l e cas a U vous ne trouverl ez pas une pi€ce dans l a li s t e des pifces de rechange, ce qui pourrait arriver a l a sui te de 
modifications techni ques , nous vous pr ions de nous f ourni r, avec la desc ript ion des pi eces et du f onc t ionnement , des c r oqui s des 
pieces eventue l s , la sous-cla sse exacte e t le numero d' usine, tel qu' il est marq ue sur la plaque tte de type. 

3 . Pieces de l a par t i e electr ique 

3 .1 Pour les cdbl es flectriques e t les tuyanx pne umati ques , il est indispen sab le de nous commu niquer l e nombre de me tres d€sir€. 

3.2 Veuillez nou s pr€clsez, dans l es commandes de pieces pou r la partie flec trique , l es indicat ions supplementai res mar quees entre 
parentheses apr es l es num€ros de pieces . 

3 . 3 Les pi eces de la pa rtie €lectr i que sont repe ree s par un num€ro de po s i tion, afin qu'i1 soit possible de les 
t r ouve r rapi demen t sur le pl an de posi t ion. Les pi eces sont i ndi qu€es c omme men tl onne au poi nt 1.5 . 

3.4 Les pieces de la partie €lectri que no n num€rot€e s peuvent etre command€es sel on la d€si gnation, par exemp le "Transi stor T6" ou 
"R€sistance 1 KSl 0 ,5 W'' et le num€ro du sch€ma d€velopp€ corres pondant . 

4 . Sur denra nde , d ' autres \ i stes de pieces de r ecl1ange sont mise a votre d is position, par e xem!Jl e "Garn i tur es de couture", 
"Appareils" , "Equipement supplfme ntair es pou r l es machines a coudre" (fqui pement € l ec tr ique et pne umat ique conrme RAfJ, 
rr1oteurs etc. ) bat i s et c . 

5 . Tout e re i mpression , m€me par tiel le , est i rrterd i te sans not re autorisat i on . Nous nous r t?se rvons l e droit de proc€der a des 
ctrangernents . 

INFORNAC fONES RELATJVAS A LA UTILI ZACJON DE LA LJSTA DE LAS P1EZAS DE RECAfiBfO 

1. Informaciones generales 

1.1 En e l i ndice, l os nUmeros de l a s piezas de r ecambio estdn especificados en el a rden c reciente. 

1.2 __2_91_9 1 081 ?_ _t9.rnillo de ,;abeza cilindri_~&_ M4 x 10 
No . de 1 a pi eza _ _ _ _y-- -- I =r --· 
Oesi gnac i6n---·--- - ----- ---- -- _j 
Uimensiones - - -- ---- - --·--- ---
Tabla ilustrada No. (el nUmero encerrado a la derecha y ala izquierda en 

l a parte supe r ior de l a t abla ilustrada )-- --- -- - ---'- i 
Cuadricul a de l a res pec tiva t abl e ilus t rada - - - - - - - -· ---· -

1.4 I ndicar en el pedido el nUmero de la p i eza y la designaci 6n . 

1. 5 l as pi ezas indi vidua l es que pertenecen a una un i dad est a n encerrados par una 1 i nea de trazos y puntas. Es tambi€n posi bl e ped i r 
l a unidad compl e t a prec i sa nd o el nUmero de la pi eza enteramente encerrado . Esta uni dad no inc luye las pi ezas cuyo nUmero se 
e ncuentra fuera de 1 a 1 i nea de trazos y pu ntas. 

2 .1 Simbolos emp l eados 
N No se entrega como pieza individual 

MG = Exi ge la muestra . a l pedir l a p i eza 
de recamb io hay que somet e r l a muestra 
a precizar e l nUmero de l a fo nna 

p = Vase Instrucck i ones para e l mecfinico 

I = Asegurar con li quido, pegar, obtura r 
g Loctite 270 , no990 49 034 6 

m= Indica r largo y 

~~ Si n cortahilos 

~= Con cortahil as 

Q= i zqui erda 

t:J = derecha 

supe rfi cie + = Advertenc i a de que hay rn mm " medi das 
1 aguja 

v = Ea stado de fabricaciOn 

OJ] a nticuado 

aW = a petition 

agujas 

2 .3 Si Vd . no puede encontrar una pieza en la li s ta de l as piezas de r ecamb io, l o que es posib l e e n caso de modifi cac iones t€cn icas , 
e ntonces rogamos desc ribi r l a pi eza y e l f unc ionamiento y bosquejar eventual mente l a pieza y especificar l a sub- c la se y el niimero 
de fabrlcac i6n segUn l a pl aca ind i cadora de tipo . 

3 . Pi ezas de l s i s tema e l ectrico 

3 .1 En caso de cab l es e lectr i cos y de tubas neumfitic os hay que indicar e l largo deseado e n metros. 

3.2 Al pedir pieza s e l €ctricas, precisar tambi€n l os detall es cont enidos e ntre par€ntesi s de trfis de l nUmero de la pieza . 

3 . 3 Las piezas de l s i stema eH!ctrico ll eva n un nU mero .. de referencia. As i es posible l ocalizarlas mas r api damen te en e l pl ano de 
posic iOn. Las pi ezas son indicadas segUn e l pun ta 1. 5. 

3 . 4 l as pi ezas el€ctricas no numeradas pueden ser pedidas indi ca ndo la des i gnaciOn, par ejemplo "Tr ansistor T6 " o "resist encia lKJl 
0, 5 W" asi c omo el nUmero del esque ma de los c ircui tos. 

4. A petition, se ti ene aoemas a su dispo.sici6n li stas de l as piezas de recambio, pa r ejemplo 11 £yuipo ae cose r", "Apara t os" , "Equ i po 
s upl ementar io para rna qu i na s de cose r" ( equi po e l €ctri c: ~ y neumci.tico c Omo RAP , mota r es e tc .) 1 as bancadas etc. 

5. Esta proh ibida toda r epr oduc i6 n , inc luso parc i al , s in nuestra a utorlzac iOn. Nos r ese rvanros e l derecho de pr oceder a modif i c ac iones. 

Grup pc : B 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INFORMAZ!ONE PER L 'UTILIZZAZIONE DEL LIBRETTO PART! Dl RICAMBIO 

1. General ita 

1.1 Nell'indice i numeri dei pezzi sana ordinati secondo numero progressive. 

1.2 M4x10 2-BlO 

Numero del pezzo IJ ~ Den ami nazi one 
Mi sure---------------------- ----
Numero della tavola di raff1guraz1one {Numero nel cerchio a s1n1stra ad a 
destra della tavola d1 raffigurazione).-------------­
Quadrato di localizzazione nella tavola di raff1gurazione corr1spondente 

1.4 Per l'ordine indicare i1 numero del pezzo e la sua denominazione. 

1.5 Pezzi singoli componenti un gruppo sana racchiusi in una linea a punti e tratti. I1 gruppo puO essere 
anche ordinate complete indicando all'ordine i1 numero di pezzo incorniciato da una linea continua. pezzi 
il cui numero e situate fuori della linea a punti e tratti non appartengono al gruppo. 

2.1 Abbreviazioni e simboli utilizzati: 

= Non fornibil e come pezzo si ngol o rn= I ndi care 1 a 1 unghezza += Indicazione per notare 
o la superfice le difference tra i pezzi 

~1G = Dipendente dal campione, ordinando 
i pezzi di ricambio. Inviare un campione 
oppure i ndi care il numero di fonna 

veoi libretto istruzioni 
per~ meccanici 

I = Fissaggio, incollaggio 
.Q o ten uta del pezzo trami te 

liquido Loctite 270, 
Nr. 990 48 034 6 

~= 
~= 
.c:1 
1::::::"' 

Senza rasafilo mm= Mi sura 

Con rasafil o v = Esecuzione invecchi ata 

Sinistra (o) aW = A richiesta 

Destra (o) 

2.3 Nel caso che un pezzo non si trovi nel libretto parti di ricambio, caso che puO accadere a causa delle 
continue innovazioni tecniche, indicate, accanto alla descrizione della funzione del pezzo e 1 1 eventuale 
schizzo o descrizione minuta del pezzo, la classe e sottoclasse esatta ed il numero di fabbricazione 
riportati in targhetta 

3. Componenti elettrici 

3.1 Ordinando cavi elettrici o tubi pneumatici e necessaria indicare la lunghezza in metri. 

3.2 Ordinando componenti elettrici indicare i dati supplettivi segnati in parentesi dietro il numero del pezzo. 

3.3 I componenti elettrici sono contrassegnati con un numero di posizione nella planimetria per facilitare e 
sveltire la lora localizzazione. I pezzi sono contraddistinti come descritto nel punta 1.5. 

3.4 Componenti elettrici non numerati possono essere ordinati sotto il simbolo della schema elettrico per esempio 
"Transistor T6" oppure "Resistenza !KS1 0,5W" indicando supplettivamente il numero della schema elettrico al 
quale i componenti appartengono. 

4. A richiesta, esistono ulteriori libretti di parti di ricambio per esempio 11 0rgani di cucitura 11
, 

"Apparecchiature" ~ "Apparecchiature supplementari per le macchine per cuci re" (equipaggian1enti 
elettrici e pneumatici, RAP, motori etc.) sostegni etc. 

5. Ugni riproduzione intera o parziale e permessa solo con la nostra approvazione. Ci riserviamo ogni 
oi ritto di modifi ca. 

Gruppe 

Ul 
1 ago 

[U] 
2 aghi 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AUFTElLUNG UNO REIHENFOLGE DER BILDTAFELN 

Breakdown and sequence of the illustrations 

FLP 14-4 
RAP 14-2 
HP 11-1 

E ... 

Unterklassen Tabelle. Table of sub classes E._. 
Grupp en au fstellung der Un terklassen z. B: A 1 

®0 Table of sub class ( for exam pie A 1) 

269 A 8 C DE F G H J K LMNOPQRSX 

' 1 - •] :l 1 ., 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 v v 

z ~L:l ., ... • . • ... 3_ - ... .lo.l .. v 
. _, U-' .. .. _ .. ' _ ... 

3 -373 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 X X 
4 
5 
6 JL 7 
e 
9 -213 4 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 X X 

~® 

X X 

X X 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B 

c 

D 

E 

268 11 004 0 
9203 313057 ---
9202 00 2067 
9330 000087 
268 10 041 0 ----- --

268 10 004 
993 06 73'1 
(2x) 

992 02 465 

2 3 

I F I ~ \:16]911100116;210~~-i~~=~~-~ -~-~~---~~=,=_::9J99;;19iiiil02!ffi2E!9~~~ 
r fur 269-73;-'Z'R,-:lW,-373) ~· 9202 

992 02 367 7-~~ 9330 00012 069 14 028 u ---·--h 

069 14 025 0-

G A= ~a~t B~stellung bitte die Unterklasse 
ypensch1ld angeben 

When ordermg 1 -
on Specrficationp p~:~: quote Sierial No 

K 

L 

1 2 3 
J.T-787 A 0 8 90 

5 

5 

6 

6 
®{ 

7 

7 
Siehe Naheinrichtungen 
See sewing equipernent 

8 

8 

9 

IB1l , , 

} i 

9 
Printed \n West Germany 

10 11 12 

CD 

c 

D 

E 

F 

G 

H 

J 

K 

L 

10 11 12 
4800 Bielefeld _ A d n erungen vorbehalten . Tl. 269- ... 2.2000 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



069 31 
067 00 042 
99200 328 
25s12 oo3 o·· 
99319 035 7- I 
993 91 7 

068 00 043 0--
9205 102478-.-1 

9203 123587 -

068 00 047-0-l ~ 

~ 
069 31 207 0-· ·- . 
067 00 042 1-----~ 
992 00 328 0~ 
267 12 ooJ o~1 ! 

9330 oooo~;.·. J. 1 1 

9N20I~~ 

3 5 
f\L\_r-siehe Noh<>inrichtungen 
o;:zsJ l see sewing equipement 

6 

lg2os W24ee-

!l ~ 
I, 

···-··-·J 
: 1992 02 399 7~ 
19205 122498 • dw Dimm} 

1 0 ¢ r 
1257 10 025J]~ 
j267 10 026 4[ 95 130 oW. 

Ku~ststoff 

Dlmrrl 
¢ 

130 

L r,:;-,· ~Lsiehe: "Antriebe fur Spezial 
11_1f-J-"'": T , ' Nahmaschinen" 

dw! 1-.., 0 :.J.' 
I I~ Li;_,...---_j 

-1-----U-\_,~l i :_j Positi-onierungsantr. 
j L_-:i -

8 

1-----~c 

D 

E 

F 

G 

H 

J 

K 

L 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

c 

F 

067 16 053 3-
9202 002897 
169 00 241 0----+il 

btl~. f •*~~-~ 

j 998 13-2 ~~) ~~.~ 
, lo6!l oo 065 
•-261:< 11 022 

268 11 008 

® f Siehe Naheinrit:lltungen 
:"" Ser:' sewmq equ1pement 

7 8 9 
Prinred in West Ger·many 

' 268 13 003 0 
200 n oo2 o 

/ 
1268 13 001 3}~ 

:L 
L ---· 

~-- 167 00 067 0 
' 3 9202002887 

268 10 016 0 

067 co 24 7 0---...r 
LJ 

10 

!9210 023757' 
~' 995 u. 021 7: 
l9SJ o-7 Hl~ <,J 

992 00 566 0 
9202 002888 

~--~---i1a6 16 006 0 
r---·---~-2!:18 16 014 0 

,.---ll)U f6 005 0 
15 004 Q 

268161)(')7l 
I 

g!J6 f! 136 0 

11 12 
4800 Bielefeld - Anderungen vorbehalten • Tl. 269- ... 

c 

D 

E 

G 

J 

K 

L 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B 

!:~~" ; 
li c 1 167 0CJ 179 4 

II~ 
~~-~--

0 tln 

E 

K 

L 

0 181 4 

--~-_j 

~~, 
: ~r 
I II 

L.:L. ___ i_ 
~"''\o1:1 ~--' 
11992 00 ··y 
.269 1 b 011 0 1 

19CJ2 00 Oo>3 Q 

8 

I I 
I 

I 

9 10 

---·- -~-------~---~ ~~ 
c' e. . ,-- __ 1992 02 L:7s0l 

: ' / ~59 15 o_r1~JJ 
_ -~ I~ ,26916 oo1 o 

--~)tl~m 
I ~ 
I 

269 16 004 0 

--------------- _j 

11 

I 
I 

12 

@ 
!bl~ 

169 00 230 3 
992 00 720 0 

169 00 213 0 

\ 

B 

c 

E 

G 

J 

L 

Ml 
1 2 3 4 s -~---6~~~--~7~---r~~a~--~--~9----~---1~0~--~---1-1----~---1-2-4 I 

~~~~~~~~----~------~------------~------------~----------~------~------~------------~----~------~----~------~----~~----~----~~----~----~~--~ 
1.10 J.T.6.65 H 186 JT 7-87 ' 11 f•:n'ed "·West Germany 4800 Bielefeld- Anderungen vorbehalten ·Tl. 269-... 2.2000 ® { Siehe Nahe_ inmhtungen 

See sewmg e4u1pemenr 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D 0(3x! 

o- "-998 86159 0(fur[i]) 

3 

]
i' 

9203 21441714x' ... I 
9330 900117 \4x i ..J ! 

9231. 000087(4x)~ r~· 

101.25 J81 0-

19081 1002 51 (nur fur 259"73,.-373) 

,Q; @ I ~~'-.:;)) 
00 166 0 

r-9081 500051 

c_ _ ___l /;_,~-:._~?~ 
,- 90!3150001 c 

K077 11 022 0 
I 2 xi 

~r-~- 0052 000369 

4 5 

11.2 0 

6 I 7 
"+--

8 9 
! 

l 

,_, r 4 x 1 

90011'7 (Sx i 

. --"®1 

1\: 269-3731 

10 11 

:s 

H 
:cl 
! \ 
1 I 
~----1 
I ' 
I 

io 

F 

G 

H 

K 

L 

--6----~---7~--~--~8~" ---,----~g----r---~1~0---,----~11r---~--~1n2~i;J 
Printed in West"Gerrnany · 01-Bielefeld Anderungen vorbehalten · fl. 269 2.2 000 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



259 20 001 0 

269 20 001 0 

*1) weitere Teile siehe Bi1d ______ _.t 

*1) further pieces see drawing 

2 

69. 00 095 0 
069 00 094 0 

;169 24 021 3 
l 
I 
l 

169 
169 
081 
992 

24 056 
20 004 
00 344 
02 339 

B 

.~ c 
~ :..-

a•mm 

Kederarbei ten 
fiir N092;M093 

welting operations 
0 for N092;N093 

~ Besonders fur 
r Rundungen E 

_j Especially for 
curves 

F 
N014;N015;N017 

-fur/for N014 

-fur/for N332; N524 G 

K 

L 

-~aoo Bietefet~ - Anderungen vorbe~~lten • Tt. 26S 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 Stichplatte Throat Plate Plaque Aiguille Placa Aguja 
2 Transporteur Feed Dog Griffe Arrastre 
3 Druckerfuss Presser Foot Pied Presseur Prensatela 
4 Transport fuss Foot Pied Presseur Pie Arrastre 
5 Nadelstange Needle Bar Barre A A igu i 11 Barra Aguja 
6 Nadel Needle Aigui lle Aguja 
7 Kappe Cap Capuchon Tapa 
8 Traeger Carrier Support Soporte 
9 Traeger Carrier Support Soporte 
10 Schieber S 1 ide Coul isseau Pasador 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E 

-

F 

G 

M 

v 1 I 

4 

-273 

2 I 3 l 

I 5 

E2/4 8 169 20 205 o 
E2/6 169 20 207 o 
E2/8 169 20 209 o 
E2/10 169 20 200 0 

E2/12 169 20 211 0 

fflH- 169 20 213 0 

~ 169 20 215 0 

-Rfl-8-- 169 20 217 0 

~ 169 20 219 0 

~ 169 20 2210 

I~ 169 20 233 o 
'-HU8- 169 20 209 0 

E12/19 169 21 200 0 

-H-3ftr- 169 20 211 0 

(mm) 

4,8 169 20 205 0 

6 169 20 207 0 

169 20 209 0 

10 169 20 200 0 

11 169 20 225 0 

12 169 20 211 0 

14 169 20 213 0 

16 169 20 215 0 

18 169 20 217 0 

20 169 20 219 0 

22 169 20 221 0 
24 169 20 223 0 

I 5 

6 I 7 l 

~ Pos.lfln ~Pos . <1 
\.f)Nr: ~ \])Nr ~ 

1.1 169 21 204 0 2.1 067 22 251 3 

1.1 169 21 206 0 2 .1 067 22 252 3 

1.1 169 21 208 0 2 'l 067 22 254 3 

1.1 169 21200 0 2.1 067 22 256 3 

1.1 169 21 210 0 2 .l 067 22 257 3 

1.1 169 21 212 0 2.1 067 22 259 3 

1.2 169 21 214 0 2.2 067 22 260 3 

1.2169212160 2.2 057222613 

1.2 169 21 218 0 2.2 067 22 262 3 

1 .2 169 21 220 0 2.2 067 22 278 3 

1.2 169 21 222 0 2.2 067 22 263 3 

1.2 169 21 208 0 2.1 269 22 201 0 

1.2 169 21 200 0 2.1 269 22 201 0 

1.2 169 21 210 0 2.1 269 22 202 0 

1.1 169 21 204 0 2.1 068 22 237 4 

1.1 169 21 206 0 2.1 068 22 240 !! 

1.1 169 21 208 0 2.1 068 22 246 4 

1.1 169 21 200 0 2.1 068 22 249 4 

1.1 169 21 224 0 2.1 068 22 509 4 

1.1 169 21 210 0 2.1 068 22 253 4 

1.1 169 21 212 0 2.1 068 22 257 4 

1.1 169 21 214 0 2.2 068 22 263 4 

1.2 169 21 216 0 2.2 068 22 266 4 

1.2 169 21 218 0 2.2 068 22 257 4 

1.2 169 21 220 0 2.2 068 22 502 4 

1.2 169 21 222 0 2.2 068 22 259 4 

I 6 I 7 

-
067 22 233 3 

067 22 234 3 

067 22 235 3 

067 22 238 3 

067 22 239 3 

067 22 2111 3 

067 22 242 3 

067 22 243 3 

067 22 244 3 

067 22 277 3 

067 22 245 3 

169 90 001 0 

169 90 000 9 
269 22 203 3 

I 8 

8 9 I 10 1 11 

8 

068 23 208 4 134-351130 169 14 307 0 169 14 409 0 169 14 410 0 169 14 204 0 

068 23 209 4 :34-15/130 169 14 308 0 169 14 411 0 169 14 412 0 169 14 206 0 

c 068 23 211 4 :34-35/130 169 14 309 0 169 14 413 0 169 14 414 0 169 14 207 0 

068 23 212 4 ·34-351130 169 14 305 0 169 14 401 0 169 14 402 0 169 14 202 0 

068 23 215 4 34-35/130 169 14 310 0 169 14 415 0 169 14 416 0 169 14 208 0 

058 23 218 4 '34-351130 169 14 311 0 169 14 417 0 169 14 418 0 )69 14 209 0 -
068 23 221 4 34-351130 169 14 312 0 169 14 419 0 169 14 420 0 169 14 210 0 

058 23 222 4 34-351130 169 14 304 0 159 14 403 0 169 14 404 0 169 14 201 0 

068 23 223 4 134-351130 169 14 313 0 169 14 421 0 169 14 422 0 169 14 211 0 0 
068 23 224 4 ;34-351130 169 14 314 0 169 14 423 0 169 14 424 0 169 14 212 0 

068 23 241 4 '34•351130 169 14 315 0 169 14 425 0 169 14 426 0 169 H 213 0 -
068 23 211 4 134-351100 

068 23 212 4 134-35/100 

068 23 215 4 134-351100 

169 14 309 0 169 14 413 0 169 14 414 0 169 14 207 0 6,5~ 
169 14 305 0 169 14 401 0 169 14 402 0 16~ 14 202 o 6,5~ :~lt~rring 
169 14 310 0 169 14 415 0 169 14 416 0 169 14 208 0 8e lnnahen E 

attaching 
filter rings 

F 

-

G 

-

H 

-

J 

068 23 208 4 134-35/'KXl 169 14 307 0 169 14 409 0 159 14 410 0 lfi9 14 204 0 

068 23 209 4 134-35/100 169 14 308 0 169 14 411 0 169 14 412 0 169 14 206 0 

068 23 211 4 1::34-351100 169 14 309 0 169 14 413 0 169 14 414 0 169 14 207 0 K 
068 23 212 4 134-351100 169 14 305 0 169 14 401 0 159 ll! 402 Q 169 14 202 0 

058 23 214 4 134-351100 169 14 306 0 169 14 405 0 169 14 406 0 169 14 203 0 

068 23 215 4 134-351]00 169 14 310 0 169 14 414 0 169 14 416 0 169 14 208 0 

068 23 218 4 134-351100 169 14 311 0 169 14 417 0 169 14 418 0 169 14 209 0 

134-351100 169 14 312 0 169 14 419 0 068 23 221 4 169 14 210 0 169 14 420 0 L 
134-351100 169 14 304 0 169 111 403 0 068 23 222 4 159 14 404 0 159 14 201 0 

068 23 223 4 134-35/100 159 14 313 0 169 14 421 0 169 14 422 0 169 1/f 211 0 

068 23 224 4 134-35/100 169 14 314 0 169 14 423 0 169 14 4211 0 169 14 212 0 -
068 23 241 4 134-351100 169 14 315 0 169 14 425 0 169 14 426 0 169 14 213 0 

I 9 1 10 I 11 I 12 
Printed in West Germiln~- -1.800 Bielefeld - ,A,nderungen vorbehalten • Tl. 2 69 11 .1991. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c 

D 

E 

F 

G 

H 

J 

K 

L 

M 

1 2 3 

® 

1 005004 

9207 170857 
933 0 00009?---..../ 

9790 200000 -----
9231 000377-----

9201 112897-----___;,"'q 
9330 00010?------~lj:~ 
9710 00103o------___:..._/ 

1 2 

9840 121001 

3 

5 

5 

6 7 8 9 10 

9792 102000 

6 7 9 10 

11 

c 

D 

E 

RAP 14-2 
.----------1 F 

269 367819 

G 

H 

J 

K 

L 

H P 11-1 .--------J M 
267 367529 

12 
2.1999 . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c 

D 

E 

F 

G 

H 

J 

K 

L 

M 

1 2 3 L. 

~lig•98Z5 151001 

5 6 

~792 0710101 
_, , 

r .. - ---·----. -----------ll 
: . 

: ts::lg= . .---:! I 
L ··-L----·--------- 1367 35 013 311 : 

L.·--··--··--··--··-- ____ .. -·· ___ _j 

WE-6 
9781 000002 ZA13 

0744 001796~ 
0742 002096~ 

9731 00200~ j1 
071.2 002096 

0741. 001793 
011.1. oo 1793A--I 

1 2 

L .. - .. - . ··-··-··J_ 

3 

'lE~~pneum. 
AnschluOteile 
0797 003031 

5 6 

7 

7 

9790 •201001 
9731 00500 4 

8 

9202 022871~ 
9330 000107~' 

999 22059 7 ~ 
9202 002B97t2x)~ 

Of19 35 00~ 0. 

FLP 11..-4 

269 36 752 9 

8 

9 

~9840 133001 
~981,0 13500l 

9 

10 

10 

11 12 

c 

D 

E 

F 

G 
268 35 016 3 

H 

J 

K 

L 

M 

1 1 12 

Kl. 269 2.1999 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Te1le-Nr. Benennung Bildtafel Teile-Nr. Benennung Bildtafel 

Kl. 269 
K067 00 456 0 SCHEIBE 385 

K005 00 391 4 KNIEHEBEL 5G3 DISC 
KNEE LEVER K067 10 001 4 ARMWELLE 1M3 

K005 00 398 0 STANGE 5F5 ARM SHAFT 
ROD K067 10 005 0 SCHEIBE 1K5 

K016 00 401 0 SCHEIBE 1D8 1011 DISC 
DISC K067 10 060 0 EINSATZ 1J5 
FILZ INSERT 

K037 00 015 O•STOFFDR STANGE 3B2 3B4 386 K067 10 061 0 SCHEIBE 1J5 
FOOT BAR DISC 

K037 00 020 0 DRUCKFEDER 3B4 K067 13 014 0 FEDERSCHEIBE 3A10 
K037 00 021 0 SCHEIBE 382 3B4 SPRING DISC 
K037 00 022 0 HUELSE 384 K067 16 001 3 EXZENTER 1L5 
K037 00 092 3 ANSCHLAGNOCKEN 5E2 5F3 ECCENTRIC 

CAM K067 16 053 3 KUR8EL 3G2 
K037 00 093 0 STELLKLOBEN 5E2 CRANK 

BLOCK K067 16 060 0 GLEITSTEIN 3Gl 
K037 00 095 0 KL08EN 5E2 SLIDE STONE 

BLOCK SINT C 51 
K037 00 112 0 WELLE 5F3 K067 31 002 3 EXZENTER 8MM 3K3 

SHAFT K067 31 201 3 HEBEL 3Hl 
K037 00 193 0 MUTTER 3C10 LEVER 

NUT K067 31 203 0 ZUGSTANGE 3Kl 
K049 00 031 0 LAGER 5Fl PULL ROD 

BEARING K067 31 205 0 WELLE 3H2 
K053 00 035 0 SCHEIBE 4H8 SHAFT 

DISC K067 31 207 0 BOLZEN 3K4 
K061 00 105 0 STEGSCHEIBE 1D8 1011 BOLT 

DISC K067 31 217 0 HALTER 3A6 
K061 00 241 0 LUEFTERHEBEL 3El 3E3 3E5 HOLDER 
K067 00 018 0 GLEITHUELSE 1L2 K067 31 217 4 HALTER 3B5 

SLIDE BUSH HOLDER 
D=6,35 K067 31 221 3 FUSSSTANGE 3ll 

K067 00 042 3 KLOBEN 2J1 2J3 FOOT BAR 
BLOCK K067 31 221 4 FUSSSTANGE 3ll 

K067 00 177 0 DRUCKFEDER 4K11 4Mll FOOT BAR 
PRESSURE SPRING K067 31 224 0 BUCHSE 3H2 

K067 00 232 0 SPEZIALBOLZEN 3H10 BUSHING 
BOLT K067 31 225 0 BUCHSE 3H3 

K067 00 233 0 FEDERSCHEIBE 3H10 BUSHING 
SPRING DISC K067 32 015 0 DRUCKFEDER 2C6 

K067 00 238 0 EXZ.-GLEITRING 3J8 PRESSURE SPRING 
K067 00 241 0 KLAMMER 3J3 K068 00 012 0 ARMDECKEL 1C3 

CLAMP ARM COVER 
K067 00 246 0 ZUGFEDER 3L10 HI 

SPRING K068 00 017 0 BOLZEN 1J2 
K067 00 247 0 HAKEN 3M10 BOLT 

HOOK K068 00 018 0 GLEITHUELSE 1L2 
K067 00 312 3 ZUGSTANGE 3K3 K068 00 021 3 DECKSCHEIBE 1E8 

PULL ROD COVER DISC 
K067 00 313 3 KULISSENHEBEL 3H4 K068 00 028 0 FADENANZUGFEDER 1E6 

CRANK LEVER TENSION SPRING 
K067 00 329 3 KLOBEN 3B6 K068 00 029 0 AUFLAGE 1D3 

BLOCK SUPPORT 
K067 00 332 0 GLEITSTUECK 3B5 K068 00 030 0 BOllEN 1E6 

SLIDE PIECE BOLT 

- 1 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Tei le-Nr. Benennung Bildtafel lei le-Nr. Benennung Bildtafe 1 

K068 00 034 0 FADENOESE 101 ~969 25 661 6 IIAI!BE 51\4 
THREAD LOOP -eevER-

K068 00 043 0 GELENK 2Hl 2H3 -{i=1t-

JOINT K069 31 203 0 BOLZEN 3Ll 
K068 00 044 0 GELENKBOLZEN 1K4 BOLT 

JOINT BOLT K069 31 204 0 GELENK 3Kl 
K068 00 046 0 NADELSTG.SCHW. 2Jl JOINT 
K068 00 047 0 BOLZEN 2Hl 2H3 K069 31 205 3 WINKELHEBEL 3K1 

BOLT LEVER 
K068 00 066 0 DRUCKFEOER 3C2 3C4 306 K069 31 207 0 NADELSTSCHWINGE 2J3 

PRESSURE SPRING OSCILLATOR 
K068 00 068 0 FUEHRUNG 3B2 3C4 3C6 K077 11 022 0 AUFLAGE 5L3 

GUIDE SUPPORT 
K068 00 174 3 STELLRING 4G9 K077 11 023 0 ZENTRIERSTUECK 5K4 

ADJ RING CENTERING PIECE 
K068 00 192 0 OELFILZ 4D2 KOSI 00 166 0 MAULSCHLUESSEL 5Hl 

OIL FELT WRENCH 
K068 00 238 0 BOLZEN 3K9 K081 00 179 0 DRUCKSTANGE 5F5 

BOLT PRESSURE ROO 
K068 00 240 0 GELENK 3L10 K088 12 738 0 DISTANZSCHEIBE 4H8 

JOINT DISTANCE DISC 
K068 00 332 0 BOLZEN 305 3El 3E3 K095 00 011 0 OELFILZ 3J3 

BOLT OIL FELT 
K068 00 490 0 BOLZEN 1010 K098 00 016 0 FADENHEBEL 1K2 

BOLT K098 00 068 3 STOFFSTG.KLOBEN 3Bl 3B3 
K068 00 491 0 FADENANZUGFEDER 1010 K098 10 100 0 OELFILZ 1K5 

TENSION SPRING OIL FELT 
K068 00 842 0 OBERTEILSTUETZE 585 K099 00 233 0 BOLZEN 3G1 

SUPPORT BOLT 
HOLZ K099 00 480 0 SPANNUNGSFEDER 108 lEU 

K068 10 035 0 OELROHR 1E3 TENSION SPRING 
OIL PIPE K099 00 481 0 STIFT 1C8 1011 

K068 10 214 0 KLASSENSCHILD PIN 
NUMBER PLATE 1,8M6X9J14 

K068 10 214 2 KLASSENSCHILD K099 00 483 0 DRUCKFEDER 1C5 109 
NUMBER PLATE PRESSURE SPRING 

K069 00 165 0 HAKEN 1G4 0,45 C DIN 2076 C 
HOOK K099 00 489 3 DECKSCHEIBE 1El0 

K069 00 308 4 KETTE 3Dll COVER DISC 
CHAIN K167 00 067 0 HUELSE 3E10 3G10 

K069 13 002 0 FRUCKFEDER 3B2 BUSH 
K069 14 025 0 STAENDER 1G3 JH67 99 178 9 SPULENGEJJ.9BERT 483 

STAND K167 00 178 2 SPULENGEH.OBERT 
K069 14 028 0 SCHARNIER 1F3 K167 00 178 4 SPULENGEHAEUSE 4A3 481 

HINGE BOBBIN CASE 
-KG69 24 132 9 LINEAL 5J8 K167 00 179 4 SPULENGEHAEUSE 4Cl 4C3 

Gill BE BOBBIN CASE 
K069 24 133 0 SCHRAUBE 5H8 K167 00 180 O.SPULE 4C2 5D1 

SCREW BOBBIN 
K069 24 134 0 FEDER 5H8 K169 00 019 0 OELFILZ 4E8 4Ell 4Jl 

SPRING OIL FELT 
K069 24 136 0 FUEHRUNGSBLECH 5J8 30X8,5X2 

GUIDE PLATE Kl69 00 020 0 KLAMMER 4E8 4Ell 
K069 24 137 3 ANSCHLAG 5H8 CLAMP 

GUIDE K169 00 064 0 LUEFTERHEBEL 305 
1<969 24 139 9 SCIIRAUBE 5118 LIFTER LEVER 

SEREW 13HH 

- 2 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Tei le-Nr. Benennung Bildtafel Teile-Nr. Benennung Bildtafel 

Kl69 00 153 0 ARRETIERSTUECK 1E3 K169 15 028 0 GREIFERWELLE 4L7 
CLAMP HOOK SHAFT 

K169 00 154 3 GREIFERBOCK 4E2 K169 15 029 3 KEGELRAD 4L7 
HOOK SUPPORT BEVEL GEAR 

K169 00 154 4 GREIFERBOCK KPL 4F3 K169 15 030 0 GREIFERWELLE 4L6 
HOOK SUPP CPL K169 15 031 0 GREIFERW.LAGER 4J1 

K169 00 160 0 LAGER 4F8 4Fll K169 15 032 0 BUCHSE 4K8 
BEARING BUSHING 

Kl69 00 162 0 BLATTFEDER lFl K169 15 033 0 BUCHSE 4K10 
LEAF SPRING BUSHING 

K169 00 181 4 GREIFER 4D1 4D2 K169 16 020 3 HUBEXZENTER 4F8 
HOOK STROKE CAM 

K169 00 184 3 KEGELRAD 4F2 K169 16 022 0 GELENK 4H9 
BEVEL GEAR JOINT 

K169 00 191 0 DECKRING 4B3 K169 16 023 3 WINKELHEBEL 4Gll 
COVER RING LEVER 

K169 00 194 0 BLECH 4D3 K169 16 024 3 UHLENKSTIFT 4L8 
PLATE PIN 

K169 00 196 3 KEGELRAD 4L6 4M4 K169 16 025 0 8UCHSE 4H12 
K169 00 211 0 KUPPLUNGSSTUECK 4L12 BUSHING 

COUPLING PIECE K169 25 001 4 HOLZANSCH.TISCH 5K9 
K169 00 212 0 SCHEIBE 4M10 K169 25 002 4 HOLZANSCH.TISCH 5L9 

DISC K169 25 003 0 DRUECKERFUSS 5K9 
K169 00 213 0 ZAHNRIEMEN 1M6 4Mll K169 25 004 0 ABOECK8LECH 5L9 

BELT K267 10 001 0 ARM 1B3 
14V 620/ 6 ARM 

K169 00 215 0 HUELSE 4L11 K267 10 003 0 ARM 1A3 1B3 
BUSH K267 10 023 0 BOLZEN 5F4 

K169 00 215 4 KUPPLUNG 4Kll BOLT 
COUPLER K267 10 024 0 BUCHSE 5D4 

K169 00 217 0 GABEL 4E9 4E12 4H2 BUSHING 
FORK K267 10 025 4 HANORAO K 80 D 2C9 

K169 00 218 0 WINKEL 4D8 4D12 4G2 K267 10 026 4 HANDRAD K 95 D 2C9 
ANGLE K267 11 001 0 FAOENHE8EL 1J2 

K169 00 220 0 KLEMMLEISTE 4D8 4D12 4G2 THREADLEVER 
CLAMP RAIL D•6,35 

K169 00 221 0 EXZENTER ~~4Ell K267 11 003 0 FAOENHEBEL 1J2 
ECCENTRIC ~ THREADLEVER 

K169 00 229 0 DRUCKFEDER 4E5 4Ell 4H2 D=6,35 
PRESSURE SPRING K267 13 006 0 ZUGSTANGE 3Bll 

K169 00 230 3 EXENTER 4F12 4J2 PULL ROO 
K169 00 234 3 GABEL 3K9 K267 13 006 4 ZUGST OBERTEIL 3Bll 

FORK ROD UPPER PART 
K169 00 241 0 ZUGSTANGE 3G2 K267 31 001 3 EXZENTER 3L3 

PULL ROO ECCENTRIC 
K169 00 344 0 GABEL 4E5 10HM 

FORK K268 10 004 0 KOPFOECKEL 1Cl 101 
K169 14 006 0 ARM 1A4 184 HEAD COVER 

ARM K268 10 006 0 BUCHSE 1M5 
K169 14 007 0 UNTER~H 184 BUSHING 
K169 15 001 3 GLEITSTUECK 4E3 K268 10 007 0 BUCHSE 1K5 

SLIDE 1PIECE BUSHING 
K169 15 003 3 ZAHNRIEMENRAD 1M6 K268 10 012 0 ARMOECKEL 2C2 

BELT PULLEY ARM COVER 
K169 15 004 0 LAGER 4E5 K268 10 013 3 LAGERHUELSE 1M7 

BEAR IN~ BEARING BUSH 
K169 15 027 3 STELLRING 4K8 HI. 

ADJ RING 

- 3 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Teile-Nr. Benennung Bi ldtafe l Tei le-Nr. Benennung Bildtafel 

K268 10 013 4 LAGERHUELSE 1M7 K268 16 001 3 STICHST HEBEL 31<10 
HI. lEVER 

K268 10 016 0 BOCK 3F10 3H10 K268 16 002 0 BOllEN 3K10 
SUPPORT BOLT 

K268 10 019 3 HANDRAD 2C10 K268 16 003 0 LASCHE 3l10 
HANDWHEEL SHACKLE 
95 D FA K268 16 004 0 DRUCKSTUECK 3K12 

K268 10 039 3 HUELSE 1J5 PRESSURE PIECE 
BUSH K268 16 005 0 BLATTFEDER 3K12 

K268 10 040 3 STOPFEN 1J5 LEAF SPRING 
PLUG K268 16 006 0 STANGE 3K12 

K268 10 041 0 FADENHEB SCHUTZ 1C1 ROD 
PROTECTOR K268 16 007 3 GRIFF 3K12 

K268 10 049 0 TRICHTER 2A3 GRIP 
FUNNEL K268 16 008 0 ANSCHLAGSTUECK 3K11 
KUNSTSTOFF GUIDE PIECE 

K268 10 049 4 OELER 2A3 K268 16 014 0 DRUCKFEDER 31<12 
LUBRICATOR PRESSURE SPRING 

K268 11 001 0 TRAEGER 1C7 1011 K268 16 015 0 ANSCHLAG 3l11 
CARRIER GUIDE 

K268 11 001 4 TRAEGER lCll K268 16 023 0 DAEMPFUNG 3K10 
CARRIER ABSORBER 
I-NADEL K268 16 025 4 STICHST KLOBEN 3H12 

K268 11 002 4 TRAEGER 1C7 LEVER BLOCK 
CARRIER K268 17 001 3 MITNAHMERING 1M5 
2-NADEL RING 

K268 11 003 0 OESE 1B6 1C10 K268 17 003 0 ARM 2B7 
EYELET ARM 

K268 11 004 0 FADENFUEHRUNG 181 K268 17 005 0 DECKEL 2C6 
THREAD GUIDE COVER 

K268 11 005 0 BOllEN 1C8 1011 K268 17 005 4 SPULER 2C6 
BOLT BOBBIN WINDER 
M 6X 0,75 K268 17 006 3 SPULERBOCK 2C8 

K268 11 006 0 AUSLOESEBLECH 1C5 1C10 WINDER BLOCK 
RElEASE PLATE K268 17 007 4 SPULERWELLE 2C8 

K268 11 007 0 AUSlOESESTIFT 108 WINDER SHAFT 
RELEASE PIN K268 17 008 0 MESSER 2B8 
13 MM KNIFE 

K268 11 008 3 AUSlOESESTIFT 302 304 306 K268 17 010 3 AUSLOESEHEBEL 2C8 
RELEASE PIN RELEASE LEVER 

K268 11 022 3 WINKEL 302 304 306 K268 17 011 0 BUNDBUCHSE 2C8 
ANGLE K268 23 001 4 NADELSTANGE 2Ml 2l3 

K268 11 024 0 SCHEIBE 1C6 1C10 NEEDlE BAR 
DISC K268 31 001 3 OELROHR 3H4 

K268 12 003 0 FUEHRUNGSWINKEL 2K1 2K3 OIL PIPE 
GUIDE ANGlE K268 31 006 3 WEllE 3Fl 

K268 13 001 3 HEBEL 3C10 SHAFT 
LEVER K268 31 008 0 BUCHSE 3F2 

K26B 13 003 0 BOllEN 3B10 BUSHING 
BOLT K268 35 016 3 HALTER 5C2 

K268 13 007 0 BLATIFEDER 3Fll 3Hll HOLDER 
lEAF SPRING K269 10 002 4 OBERTEIL K 1A3 

K268 13 008 0 BOllEN 3Fll 3H11 K269 10 003 4 OBERTEil 1B3 
BOLT K269 10 004 4 OBERTEIL 183 

K268 13 012 0 HUELSE 3A6 3B3 HEAD 
BUSH K269 10 005 4 OBERTEIL K 1B3 

- 4 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Teile-Nr. Benennung Bildtafel Teile-Nr. Benennung Bildtafel 

K269 10 009 0 RIEMENSCHUTZ 5C5 K3Sl 11 004 3 RAENDELMUTTER lAS lEU 
BElT GUARD KNURLED NUT 
vo. K396 11 002 0 FADENLEITSTIFT 1B8 1C12 2B3 

K269 10 010 0 RIEMENSCHUTZ 5C5 GUIDE PIN 
BELT GUARD K396 11 026 0 SPANNBUCHSE 2A4 
HI. TENSION BUSHING 

K269 10 012 0 BOLZEN 5F4 K396 11 031 0 BUCHSE lAS 1Cl2 2A4 
BOLT BUSHING 

K269 13 002 0 DREHFEDER 3B10 K396 11 047 0 DRUCKFEDER 1BS 1C12 2A4 
SPRING PRESSURE SPRING 

K269 13 003 4 ZUGSTANGE 3CU K396 13 001 3 KNIEPLATTE 5G3 
PULL ROD K396 17 006 0 HUELSE 2B7 

K269 15 001 0 LUEFTERHEBEL 4D2 BUSH 
LIFTER LEVER K396 17 OOS 0 ORUCKFEDER 2B7 

K269 16 001 0 HEBEL 407 4010 4G3 PRESSURE SPRING 
LEVER DRAHT 0,6 
vo. K396 17 015 4 SPANNUNG 1A6 lAS 

K269 16 002 3 HEBEL 407 4010 4G3 TENSION 1812 284 
LEVER K396 17 016 0 FADENFUEHRUNG lAS 1Bll 
HI. THREAD GUIDE 284 

K269 16 003 0 BOLZEN 4HS K396 17 017 0 GEWINDEBOLZEN 1A7 1812 
BOLT THREADED BOLT 284 

K269 16 004 0 LAGERBOLZEN 4E6 4E9 4H2 K396 17 027 0 KLOBEN 287 
BEARING BOLT BLOCK 

K269 16 005 0 WELLE 4GS K396 17 028 3 NOCKEN 287 
SHAFT CAM 

K269 16 006 0 VORSCHUBWELLE 4J8 K467 11 022 0 SPANNSCHEIBE 108 1011 
K269 16 008 4 STICHSTELLER 3K9 TENSION WASHER 
K269 16 009 4 VORSCHUBGABEL 4E10 4H3 K699 99 158 7 OELDOCHT 2A3 
K269 16 010 4 VORSCHUBGABEL 4E7 K893 03 765 6 SENKSCHRAUBE 2C8 
K296 16 067 0 BUCHSE 106 1D9 SCREW 

BUSHING M4X8 
K367 11 012 0 BOLZEN 1D8 K893 06 714 7 SCHRAUBE 103 

BOLT SCREW 
K367 11 014 0 SCHEIBE 108 M4X6 

DISC K893 06 734 7 lYL.SCHR. 2ll 
DELRIN M5 X 6 

K367 11 023 0 UMLENKSTIFT 1C7 1011 K893 23 049 8 FEOERSCHEIBE 3A10 
PIN SPRING DISC 

K367 11 024 0 ORUCKKNOPF 1C8 A8 
PUSHBUTTON K893 33 103 0 GEWINOESTIFT 4L8 

K367 11 034 0 ROLLE 1E6 1E9 THREADED PIN 
ROLLER M6X6 

K367 11 035 0 ZWISCHENSCHEIBE 1E6 1E9 K893 96 146 0 SCHRAUBE 1E3 
WASHER SCREW 

K367 11 036 0 FUEHRGS SCHEIBE 1E6 1E9 M4X25 
GUIDE DISC K894 45 037 8 FAECHERSCHEIBE 2A9 

K367 11 051 0 KLEMMPLATTE 185 1C9 A5,3 
CLAMPING PLATE K973 43 133 0 DRUCKFEDER 1B8 1Cl2 

K367 11 056 0 DREHFEDER 1C8 1Cll PRESSURE SPRING 2A4 
SPRING K990 24 018 1 VERSCHL STOPFEN 1M3 

K367 16 064 0 STOPFEN 2A3 PLUG 
PLUG 9,5X9/7,5 

K367 17 004 0 KLEMMFEDER 2C8 K990 42 005 5 DOCHT 1L2 1M4 
CLAMPING SPRING WICK 

K367 17 OOS 3 SPULERRAD 2A6 12-FAEDIG 
WINDER WHEEL 

- 5 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Tei le-Nr. Benennung Bildtafel Tei le-Nr. Benennung Bildtafe 1 

Kggo Bl 001 Q OfbfR !ill K992 01 215 7 SCHEIBE 3H4 
I:::IJBR I GP,fQR DISC 
b~~R HQQ2!iQ 6,1 

K990 81 003 8 KASlEN 5bl K992 01 243 0 GEWINDESTIFT 4M7 
-Bffir THREADED PIN 

K990 81 006 1 SCHRAUBENDREHER 5J1 NR.l8X 7,5 
SCREWDRIVER K992 01 443 0 GEWINDESTIFT 3L3 
A 0,4X 2,5 NR.14X6,5X7 

K990 81 006 2 SCHRAUBENDREHER 5J1 K992 01 461 0 GEWINDESTIFT 4F8 
SCREWDRIVER THREADED PIN 
A 0,8X 5,5 NR.28X 3,5 

K992 00 053 0 SCHRAUBE 4E5 4E8 K992 01 480 0 GEWINDESTIFT 1K6 
SCREW 4Ell 4Hl THREADED PIN 
NR.40X7 NR.18X 4 

K992 00 074 7 SCHRAUBE 4Ell K992 01 495 0 GEWINDESTIFT 1K4 386 3C1 
SCREW THREADED PIN 3C3 4M4 4M6 
NR.88X1,5 NR.18X 6 

K992 00 090 0 SCHRAUBE 4L7 K992 01 658 0 SCHRAUBE 483 
SCREW SCREW 
NR.18X 10 M2X5,0 

K992 00 181 0 SENKSCHRAUBE 1G4 K992 01 756 7 MUTTER 1E8 lEU 
SCREW NUT 
NR.28X5,47 NR.18 

K992 00 266 7 SENKSCHRAUBE 4D3 K992 01 914 8 SENKSCHRAUBE 483 
SCREW SCREW 
NR.50X 4, NR.9X1, 

K992 00 328 0 SCHRAUBE 2Jl 2J3 K992 01 915 7 LINSENSCHRAUBE 483 
SCREW SCREW 
NR.40X9X7 NR.9X2,5 

KQ92 gg 386 7 HYllER 3Cll K992 01 951 0 SENKSCHRAUBE 4C2 
.....mu- SCREW 

NR.3Q NR.40X27 
K992 00 388 7 SCHRAUBE 1E1 1(992 91 995 9 SEW.STIFT 4l6 4M4 

SCREW NR. 16)(6 
NR.40X8, K992 02 367 7 SCHRAUBE 1E3 1Fl 

K992 00 447 7 MUTTER 3J9 SCREW 
NUT M4X4,3 
NR.23 3,8 K992 02 399 7 SCHRAUBE 2C10 2Cll 

K992 00 566 0 SCHRAUBE 3K12 SCREW 
SCREW NR.24X14 LONGLOK 
NR.28Xll, K992 02 400 0 GEWINDESTIFT 4H10 

K992 00 680 0 ROLLE 3C6 THREADED PIN 
ROLLER M5X4 

K992 00 686 0 SCHRAUBE 4E2 K992 92 493 9 SCIIIW:JBE !iGl 

SCREW SCREII 
NR.40X10X8 H3X3 

K992 00 687 7 SCHRAUBE 3M1 K992 02 407 7 SCHRAUBE 1C6 1C9 
SCREW SCREW 
NR.32X6 M3X2,3 

K992 00 720 0 GEW.STIFT 4F12 4J2 K992 02 436 0 GEWINOESTIFT 4J8 
K992 00 721 7 SCHRAUBE 2L3 2M1 THREADED PIN 

SCREW K992 02 465 6 SCHRAUBE 101 lEl 
NR.BBX3Xl SCREW 

K992 00 959 7 FL.KOPFSCHR. 4E5 4E8 4Hl M4X6 
NR. 88Xl,7 K992 02 475 0 ZYL.SCHR. 4D7 4010 4G3 

K992 00 978 7 SCHRAUBE 3El 3£3 3E6 M5X14 
SCREW K993 03 095 7 SENKSCHRAUBE 181 
NR.86X9, SCREW 

- 6 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Teile-Nr. Benennung Bildtafel Teile-Nr. Benennung Bi ldtafel 

M3X8 K993 34 059 7 MUTTER 3J10 
K993 03 135 7 SENKSCHRAUBE 2D6 NUT 

SCREW M8 
M4X8 K993 43 121 7 SCHRAUBE 5E2 

K993 06 096 7 SCHRAUBE 2D8 SCREW 
SCREW M8X16 
M3X10 K993 52 076 7 GEWINDESTIFT 408 4Dll 

K993 06 134 7 SCHRAUBE 288 THREADED PIN 4G1 
SCREW M3X8 
M4X6 K993 52 096 0 GEW.STIFT 1C7 

K993 06 135 7 SCHRAUBE 183 186 1C10 M4X8 
SCREW K993 52 119 0 GEW.STIFT 3J12 
M4X8 M6X16 

K993 06 177 7 SCHRAUBE 5E6 K993 52 119 7 GEWINDESTIFT 4Kll 4Mll 
SCREW THREADED PIN 
M6Xl2 M6X16 

K993 06 673 7 SCHRAUBE 4Ll0 K993 53 105 7 GEWINDESTIFT 4Hl0 
SCREW THREADED PIN 
M3X5 M5X8 

K993 06 715 7 SCHRAUBE 101 K993 67 163 4 RAENDELSCHRAUBE 3Ell 3Gll 
SCREW KNURLED SCREW 
M4X8 M6X28 

K993 06 737 7 SCHRAUBE 101 K993 67 163 7 RAENDELSCHRAUBE 3Ell 3Gll 
SCREW KNURLED SCREW 
M5X12 H6X28 

K993 06 759 7 SCHRAUBE 5C4 K993 90 400 8 SCHRAUBENDREHER 5Hl 
SCREW SCREWDRIVER 
M6X18 F.I.6KT.SW 1,5 X40 

K993 16 135 0 SENKHOLZSCHR. 5El K993 91 081 7 SCHRAUBE 181 
4,5X20 SCREW 

K993 19 036 7 SCHEIBE 1C1 2C4 2K1 M4X8 
DISC 2K3 K993 91 084 7 SCHRAUBE 2K1 2K3 
4,3 SCREW 

K993 19 037 7 SCHEIBE 2A7 M4X16 
DISC K993 91 103 8 ZYL.SCHR. 3A6 3B2 
B5,3 M5X12 384 3C6 

K993 19 038 7 SCHEIBE 3Mll K993 91 104 8 ZYL.SCHR. 2A9 
DISC M5X16 
86,4 K993 91 123 7 SCHRAUBE 3F10 3H1 3H4 

K993 19 040 7 SCHEIBE 1F3 SCREW 3H10 3H12 
DISC H6X12 4l12 
88,4 K993 91 123 8 SCHRAUBE 31<12 

K993 19 046 7 SCHEIBE 5L5 5L6 SCREW 
DISC M6X12 
819 K993 91 124 8 SCHRAUBE 3G2 

K993 26 128 7 FLUEGELSCHRAUBE 1G4 SCREW 
FLY SCREW M6X16 
M8X20 K993 91 146 7 SCHRAUBE 1F3 

K993 33 081 0 GEWINDESTIFT 3J12 SCREW 
THREADED PIN M8X20 
M4X4 K993 91 180 8 ZYL.SCHR. 1£4 

K993 34 056 7 MUTTER 2C4 M10X35 
NUT K993 92 069 8 GEWINDESTIFT 2l3 2M1 
M4 THREADED PIN 

K993 34 057 7 MUTTER 1A5 1A7 M3X3 
NUT 1810 2C2 K993 92 099 8 GEW.STIFT 2A6 
H5 M5X6 45H SCHWARZ 

~ 7 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Teile-Nr. 8enennung 8ildtafe 1 Teile-Nr. Benennung 8ildtafel 

K994 80 146 7 SCHEIBE 583 5E6 
K993 92 109 8 GEW.STIFT 3D6 3E1 DISC 

M6X6 3E3 3L3 86,4 
K993 92 110 8 GEW.STIFT 1J3 1K8 K995 14 021 7 RAENDELMUTTER 3Ell 3Gll 

M6X8 2H1 2H3 KNURLED NUT 
K993 92 111 8 GEW.STIFT 1K6 1L5 1M5 M6 

M6X10 2A9 2A10 K995 14 035 0 MUTTER 188 1C12 2A4 
K993 93 110 8 GEWINDESTIFT 1MB NUT 

THREADED PIN M5 /PA 
M6X8 K995 34 061 7 MUTTER 5L5 5L6 

K993 93 112 8 GEWINDESTIFT 1M6 2C9 NUT 
THREADED PIN 2C10 PG11X9 
M6X12 K996 01 096 8 SICHERGS RING 1K7 

K993 95 092 8 GEW.STIFT 287 CIRCLIP 
M5X6 20X1,2 

K993 96 141 0 SCHRAUBE 4F5 4F8 K996 01 105 8 SICHERGS RING 3J8 
SCREW 4Fll CIRCLIP 
M4X12 32X1,5 

K993 96 158 7 SCHRAU8E 4H10 K996 06 025 0 KUGEL 4Lll 
SCREW BALL 
M5X6 6,350 

K993 97 098 7 SCHRAU8E 185 1012 K996 07 006 8 SICHERGSSCHEI8E 2C6 
SCREW 281 2C4 SAFETY DISC 
M4X8 3,2 

K993 99 189 7 SCHRAU8E 3810 K996 07 007 8 SICHERGSSCHEI8E 3Ll 
SCREW SAFETY DISC 
M6X5 4 

K994 05 034 7 MUTTER 4D8 4Dll K996 07 008 8 SICHERGSSCHEIBE 5J9 
NUT 4G1 SAFETY DISC 
M3 5 

K994 05 038 7 MUTTER 3J4 K996 07 009 8 SICHERGSSCHEI8E 3J1 3K3 
NUT SAFETY DISC 
M6 6 

K994 27 074 0 KERBSTIFT 5F5 K996 07 011 8 SICHERGSSCHEIBE 3E2 4G10 4H12 
DOWEL PIN SAFETY DISC 4K10 4M9 

3X18 8 
K994 27 095 0 KERBSTIFT 3F1 K996 07 012 8 SICHERGSSCHEIBE 3C6 

DOWEL PIN SAFETY DISC 
4X20 9 

K994 27 136 0 KERBSTIFT 1M4 K996 08 699 0 KUGELLAGER 1M7 
DOWEL PIN BALLBEARING 

6X22 6204.2ZRN 
K994 38 109 8 SP/I,NNHUELSE 3H12 K996 10 106 8 SPRENGRING 1M7 

CLAMPING SLEEVE SPRING RING 
5X20 SP47 

K994 46 102 7 SCHRAUBE 385 K996 13 136 0 KUGELKNOPF 3L12 
SCREW SPHERIC BUTTON 
M5X16 c 25 M 6 

K994 46 110 7 SCHRAUBE 3J10 K998 82 024 8 GREIFRING 3D2 3D4 3D6 
SCREW RING 
M6X10 G 3,5X0,6 

K994 46 111 7 SCHRAUBE 4E3 K998 86 159 0 0-RING 2A6 5D1 
SCREW RING 
M6X12 19X4 

K994 46 112 7 SCHRAUBE 3Mll K999 19 022 9 VERSCHL STOPFEN 1F3 
SCREW PLUG 
M6X16 NR 211/7 

- 8 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Teile-Nr. Benennung 

K999 23 034 0 NADELKAEFIG 
NEEDLE CAGE 
K12X15X9 

Bi ldtafel 

4E3 4F2 

0791 00 108 1 GARNST ROHR 5K6 
YARN SUPP TUBE 
LANG 

0791 00 108 4 GARNST.ROHR KPL 5M6 
0791 00 108 5 GARNST.ROHR 5K5 

KURZ UNTEN 
0791 00 108 6 GARNST.ROHR 5J5 
0791 00 108 8 GARNST.ROHR KPL 5M5 
0791 00 109 0 GARNHALTER KPL 5L4 
0791 00 109 1 GARNHALTER KPL 5K3 

YARNHOLDER CPL 
0791 00 109 3 SCHEIBE 5J3 5K3 
0791 00 109 4 LINSENK.ZYL.SCHR. 5J3 5L3 
0791 00 109 5 MUTTER 5J3 5K4 5K5 
0791 00 109 6 FADENFUEHRG KPL 5J4 

THREADGUIDE CPL 
0791 26 963 1 B ANL 269 

INSTR. 269 
269 D/GB/f/E/1 

0798 44 651 1 SCHILD 
PLATE 
D725/DE 

Tei le-Nr. Benennung Bildtafel 

- 9 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Teilenummern neu hinzu: 03/00

0APP 001132 Haltestück 9G8

MG41 004073 Spanpl. Schr. 9L7, 9L9

MG53 007921 Winkel 8H7, 9B2

MG53 007922 Lasche 8H7, 9B2

N800 005413 Lineal-Körper 5J8

N800 005417 Schraube 5H8

N800 015412 Rollenlineal 5J9

0002 007504 9500 Wippschalter 9F7

0037 001280 Fadensp. Scheibe 1B8, 1C12, 2A4

0067 000423 Nadelstang. Kloben 2J5

0067 003123 Zugstange K 3K3

0067 100014 Armwelle K 1M3

0067 312174 Gleitst. Halter K 3B6

0068 000430 Nadelstang. Gelenk 2H5

0068 000470 Bolzen 2H5

0069 312070 Nadelstg. Schwinge 2J5

0069 360040 Winkel 8E10, 9D7

0104 250010 Haube 5G4

0167 001870 Spulengeh. Oberteil 4B3

0169 001544 Greiferlager K 4F3

0169 150364 Kegelradpaar K 4J4, 4J6

0169 150384 Kegelradpaar K 4K7

0221 110150 Scheibe 1B8, 1C12

0221 110154 Vorspannung K 1A6, 1A8, 1B12

0221 110160 Buchse 1B8, 1C12, 2A4

0241 001067 Fadenführung 1D1

0267 120030 Führ. Winkel 2K3, 2K5

0267 130064 Zugst. Obert. K 3B11

ß267 310203 Kulissenhebel K 8J4

0267 310210 Winkel 8K5

0267 310220 Bolzen 8H4

0267 310230 Paszschraube 8K4

0267 367529 Pn. Hubverst. K 8M12

0268 100134 Lagerhülse K Hi. 1M7

0268 100393 Hülse K 1J5

0268 100403 Dichtstopfen K 1J5

0268 100450 Armdeckel 8B4

0268 110014 Fadensp. Träg. K 1C11

0268 110024 Fadensp. Träg. K 1C7

0268 120030 Führ. Winkel 2K5

0268 130140 Verb. Mutter 3C10

0268 160073 Griff K 3L12

0268 160180 Griff 8E3

0268 160240 Griffstange 8E2

0268 230010 Nadelstange 2L3, 2L5

0268 230014 Nadelstange 2L5

0268 310063 Nadeltr. Welle K 3F2

0268 350163 Posi. Halter 9G11

0268 350404 Leitung K 8B7

0268 350414 Tragplatte K 8C7

0268 360030 Führ. Buchse 8B3

0268 360040 Rändelkopf 8B3

0268 360050 Gabel 8C2

0268 360060 Stellschr. 8C2

0268 360070 Gew. Bolzen 8E2

0268 360080 Kloben 8E3

0268 360090 Klemmkloben 8D2

0268 360104 Klemmkloben 8D2

0268 360110 Haken 8E3

0269 120010 Schwinge 2J5

0269 130013 Hebel 8C10, 9B7

0269 130034 M Zugst. Unterteil V 3C11

0269 160084 Stichsteller K 3K9

0269 160094 Vorschubgabel K 4E10, 4H3

0269 160104 Vorschubgabel K 4E7

0269 160110 Verstellexzenter 4E5, 4E6, 4H11

0269 160130 Anschlagstück 3K11

0269 360014 Obert. Satz K 8E10

0269 367529 Pn. Fußlüft. K 9E8

0269 367819 Pn. Verriegelung K 8F12

0291 000159 Fadenfuehrung 2M3, 2M5

0296 360024 Gestellsatz K 9A6

0367 360133 Magnetleitung 9D6

0367 367704 Anschlußteile K 9C4

0396 350650 Tragplatte 8C8

0550 510430 Winkel 8J2

0742 002096 Ideal-Schelle 9K1

0744 001793 A Kuppl. Dose 9L1

0744 001793 B Kuppl. Stecker 9L1

0744 001796 Schlauchtülle 9J1, 9L1

0797 003031 Druckleitung K 9L5

0798 120401 Cord-Clip 9F9

0798 500088 Trafo, Nählicht 9M8

0894 450368 Fächerscheibe 8D8

0894 450418 Fächerscheibe 9G8

0907 487519 Anbausatz K 9J7

0971 411810 Zwischenblech 8K2

0992 003280 Li. Zyl. Schr. 2J5

0992 007200 Gew. Stift 4J2

0992 019550 Gew. Stift 4M4, 4M6

0993 190367 Scheibe 2K5

0993 270940 Gew. Stift 8B2

0993 411208 Rändelmutter 2A4, 1B8, 1C12

0993 531050 Gew. Stift 4H10

0993 910847 Zyl. Schr. 2K5

0993 921108 Gew. Stift 2H5

0993 931108 Gew. Stift 1M6

0994 050377 6kt. Mutter 3C12

0996 070078 Sich. Scheibe 8H5

0998 220597 Befestigung L 9D7

0998 881040 Paszscheibe 2B7

0999 220512 Ventil 8J10

0999 220596 Befestigung F 8C10, 9B8

0999 220597 Befestigung L 8D10

0999 220627 Zylinder, doppel 8C10, 9C7

0999 220705 Anschlußplatte 9C5

0999 220706 Anschlußplatte 8C5

0999 220757 Zylinder, einf. 8D3

0999 220779 Zylinder, doppelt 8H5

0999 240302 Doppelnippel 8C5, 8C8 8D8, 8J7, 
8J10, 9B5

0999 240303 Doppelnippel 9B2

0999 240305 Vert. Block 8G10

0999 240341 Schottverschr. 8D6, 9C4, 8J9

0999 240385 Wi-E-Verschr. 8C7

0999 240387 T-Es-Verschr. 8G10

0999 240392 Wi.-E-Verschr. 9A4

9041 100050 Oeldocht, rund 2A3

9041 100212 Baumwolldocht 1L2, 1M3

9081 100251 Schr. Dreher gerade 5H2

9081 500010 Schraubendreher 5J2

9081 500051 Schraubendreher 5J2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9201 112897 6kt. Schr, 8K1

9202 002057 Zyl. Schr. 8C4

9202 002067 Zyl. Schr. 1B1

9202 002068 Zyl. Schr. 8D3

9202 002097 Zyl. Schr. 2K3, 2K5

9202 002488 Zyl. Schr. 3A6, 3C6

9202 002498 Zyl. Schr. 2A9

9202 002887 Zyl. Schr. 4L12, 3H10, 3H12, 3F10
3H1, 3H4, 8D10

9202 002888 Zyl. Schr. 3K12

9202 002897 Zyl. Schr. 8J7, 9D7

9202 002927 Zyl. Schr. 9A4, 9C4

9202 002937 Zyl. Schr. 8J9

9202 003307 Zyl. Schr. 1F3

9202 003317 Zyl. Schr. 9G8

9202 003738 Zyl. Schr. 1E4

9202 022877 Zyl. Schr. 9C7

9202 022937 Zyl. Schr. 8H9

9202 042497 Zyl.Schr. 3B6

9202 042887 Zyl.Schr. 3J11, 3H1, 3H4, 4E3

9202 042897 Zyl.Schr. 3M11, 3G2

9203 003037 Zyl. Schr. 4L10

9203 003067 Zyl. Schr. 2D8

9203 003642 Zyl. Schr. 1D3

9203 003647 Zyl. Schr. 2B8

9203 003657 Zyl. Schr. 1B. 1B6, 1C10, 8C7

9203 004277 Zyl. Schr. 5E6

9203 004307 Zyl. Schr. 5C4

9203 113701 Flachkopfschr. 4F8, 4F5

9203 113764 Flachkopfschr. 1E3

9203 123687 Flachkopfschr. 1D12, 2B1, 2C4, 8A3,
8B1

9203 214417 Li. Senkschr. 5B3

9203 312411 Senkschr. 2M3, 2M5

9203 313057 Senkschr. 1B1

9203 313652 Senkschr. 2C8

9203 313657 Senkschr. 2D6

9203 313667 Senkschr. 8C1

9205 023051 Gew. Stift 4D8, 4G1

9205 023658 Gew. Stift 1C7

9205 101528 Gew. Stift 2L5, 2L3

9205 102168 Gew.Stift 4J2, 2A6, 2B7

9205 102178 Gew. Stift 3L3

9205 102468 Gew. Stift 3L3, 3D6

9205 102478 Gew. Stift 2H3, 2H5, 1J3, 1K6,
1K8

9205 102488 Gew. Stift 2A9, 1L5, 1K6

9205 102508 Gew. Stift 4M11, 4K11

9205 102788 Gew. Stift 5E2

9205 122498 Gew. Stift 2O9, 2O10

9205 162468 Gew. Stift 4L9

9206 200087 6kt. Blechschr. 8E8

9207 161597 Spanpl. Schr. 5E1

9207 179857 Spanpl. Schr. 8J1

9210 023757 Rändelschr. 3E11

9217 000627 Flügelschr. 1G3

9231 000367 6kt. Mutter 2C4

9231 000377 6kt. Mutter 2C2, 8J1

9231 000387 6kt. Mutter 8K6

9231 000397 6kt. Mutter 3J10

9231 110037 6kt. Mutter 4D8, 4G1

9231 110057 6kt. Mutter 8D9

9231 110107 6kt. Mutter 8H4

9234 000087 6kt. Mutter 5B3, 2C4, 2K3, 2K5

9301 102203 RGKPF. Zyl. Stift 8C3

9305 603270 Spannstift 3H12

9330 000087 Scheibe 1E1

9330 000097 Scheibe 3B6, 8H4, 8J1

9330 000107 Scheibe 3M10, 8K1, 8K5
8D10,  9D7

9330 900117 Scheibe 5E6, 8E8

9330 900127 Scheibe 1F3

9330 000167 Scheibe 8J7, 8H9, 9A4, 9B2

9330 000177 Scheibe 5L5, 5L6

9332 500150 Federscheibe 3A1, 8B3

9352 000200 Sich. Ring 1K6

9710 001030 Ventil, Pedal 8K1

9710 061110 Ventil, Magnet 8C5, 9B5

9710 920120 Ventil 8D9

9710 981010 Schalldämpfer 9B5

9710 982005 Schalldämpfer 8J10

9731 002001 Schlauch 9K1

9731 005004 Schlauch 8D9, 8D10, 8F2, 8H2,
8E7,  9C7

9781 000002 Filterregler 9H2

9790 111001 L-Verschraubung 8C5, 8E7

9790 200000 Verschr.-Gd-E 8J1

9790 200001 Verschr.-Gd-E 8D6, 8D9, 8H10

9790 201000 Verschr.-Wi-E 8J4, 8D1

9790 201001 Verschr. Wi-E 8D10, 8G9, 8J10,  9C7

9792 051020 Muffe 8D4, 8K7, 9D2

9792 071010 Blindstopfen 8C7, 9C6

9792 102000 Wi-Stück 8K10

9792 102010 Wi-Stück 8D4, 8K7, 9C2

9792 301020 Dichtring 8D4, 8K7

9822 510001 Nähleuchte 9F7

9822 510012 Glasscheibe 9H7

9822 642024 Halogenlampe 9H7

9825 151001 Stecker 9D3

9825 810302 Sicherung 9M8

9840 104201 Flachst. Hülse 9K8

9840 120003 Nagelschelle 9K7

9840 120205 Bef. Schelle 8C4

9840 120207 Bef. Schelle 8C8

9840 121001 Kabelbinder 8E2, 8J3, 9K9

9840 123003 Stahlnadel 9K7

9840 133001 Würgenippel 9K9

9840 135001 Gegenmutter 9K9

9840 302005 Leitung 9J8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Cover page (2 pages)
	Information (3 pages)
	Overview
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	6 a
	7
	8
	9
	Index (11 pages)



